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General information

Website

www.p.lodz.pl/en

Erasmus code

PL LODZ02

Erasmus Institutional Coordinator

dr inz. Dorota Piotrowska, TUL profesor
Email: director.icc@adm.p.lodz.pl
Tel: +48 42 638 38 37

International Cooperation Centre

International Faculty of Engineering

Name

International Cooperation Centre /
International Faculty of Engineering

Postal address

36 Zwirki Street, 90-539 Lodz, Poland

General telephone number

+48 42 638 38 00

Website

www.cwm.p.lodz.pl/en, www.ife.p.lodz.pl/en

Contact persons:

Incoming students
Leader of the section

Ms. Karolina Adamiak
Email: karolina.adamiak@p.lodz.pl
Tel: +48 42 638 38 78

Incoming exchange students
European Project Semester
Double Degree with HTW Saar

Ms. Magdalena Zyglowicz
Email: magdalena.zyglowicz@p.lodz.pl
Tel: +48 42 638 38 40

Incoming exchange students
ECIU

Ms. Joanna Wlodarczyk
Email: joanna.wlodarczyk@p.lodz.pl
Tel: +48 42 638 38 46

Student Assistance Office
Erasmus+ internships (incoming)

Ms. Sylwia Smuga

Email: sylwia.smuga@p.lodz.pl, sao@info.p.lodz.pl,
internship@info.p.lodz.pl

Tel: +48 42 638 38 44

Welcome Point

Ms. Paulina Danieluk
Email: paulina.danieluk@p.lodz.pl, welcomepoint@p.lodz.pl
Tel: +48 42 638 38 57

Foreign students recruitment for
full-time studies

Ms. Agnieszka Wierzbinska

Email: agnieszka.wierzbinska@p.lodz.pl
foreignstudents@info.p.lodz.pl

Tel: +48 42 638 38 64

Foreign students recruitment for
full-time studies

Ms. Anna Ignaczak

Email: anna.ignaczak@p.lodz.pl
foreignstudents@info.p.lodz.pl
Tel: +48 42 638 38 63

Foreign students recruitment for
full-time studies

Ms. Alina Wujcik

Email: alina.wojcik@p.lodz.pl
foreignstudents@info.p.lodz.pl
Tel: +48 42 638 38 52

Outgoing exchange students
Leader of the section

Ms. Magdalena Drabek-Glapinska

Email: magdalena.drabek-glapinska@p.lodz.pl,
erasmus@info.p.lodz.pl

Tel: +48 42 638 38 41

Outgoing exchange students

Ms. Mariola Jozefowicz
Email: mariola.jozefowicz@p.lodz.pl, erasmus@info.p.lodz.pl

Tel: +48 42 638 38 67

International Cooperation Centre

90-539 £6dz, ul. Zwirki 36, building A16
tel: +48 42 638-38-00, fax +48 42 631-32-49
email: cwom@adm.p.lodz.pl
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Outgoing exchange students
Double Degrees with France

Ms. Zuzanna Jarmakowska

Email: zuzanna.jarmakowska@p.lodz.pl,
erasmus@info.p.lodz.pl

Tel: +48 42 638 38 43

Outgoing exchange students
ECIU

Ms. Katarzyna Bednarczyk

Email: katarzyna.bednarczyk.1@p.lodz.pl,
erasmus@info.p.lodz.pl

Tel: +48 42 638 38 75

Outgoing exchange students

Erasmus+ internships (outgoing)

Ms. Ewa Jarze¢bowska
Email: ewa.jarzebowska@p.lodz.pl, erasmus@info.p.lodz.pl
Tel: +48 42 638 38 68

Erasmus+ and non-Erasmus+
Bilateral Agreements

Ms. Daria Bobovkina
Email: daria.bobovkina@p.lodz.pl , agreements@info.p.lodz.pl
Tel: +48 42 638 38 45

Incoming exchange details

Beginning of application

May 15%

Nomination deadlines

Autumn semester: 15" July
Spring semester: 15" November

Application deadlines

Autumn semester: 31% July
Spring semester: 30" November

Online application

mobiTUL

Required documents

1) Application Form (printed from mobility website)

2) Learning Agreement (printed from mobility website)

3) Transcript of Records

4) Copy of ID / passport

5) Copy of health insurance valid in Poland

6) Copy of civil liability insurance valid in Poland

7) Passport-size photo (.jpg, .png, etc.)

Documents can be uploaded on the mobility website or sent by
e-mail.

Course selection

Students can choose ONLY courses available on the online
platform.

Students can choose courses from different study programs
(both BSc and MSc).

Study programmes

www.programy.p.lodz.pl*
Please note that in case of study programmes conducted in English it is
specified “in English” in the programme name

Semester dates

Autumn semester: October - February
Spring semester: March — July

Organizational meeting

Organized usually on Friday preceding the beginning of each
semester. During the meeting students receive all the practical
information regarding the life around the university, timetables
etc. The detailed information about the date of the meeting will
be sent in the Letter of Acceptance.

Language of instruction

English

Language level requirements

TUL does not require the official English certificates.
However, the expected level, permitting students to follow
classes in English, is B1+/B2.

Polish language course

Students are welcome to take part in the Intensive Survival
Polish course, which starts around 2 weeks before the
beginning of the autumn semester (the course is organized only
once a year).

All the students can participate in the regular Polish Al course
during the semester.
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English language course Students can also take part in different English courses (on
B1+, B2 and C1/C2 levels) during the semester.
Accommodation TUL provides students with places in our dormitories located

around the campus. Students choose whether they are
interested in the accommodation during their online
application.

The price of a double room is around 100 EUR/month.
Erasmus Student Network TUL is strongly supported by the local ESN section, ESN-
EYE, which is responsible e.g. for mentor system.
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